Over 5
years

Total

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 10,151 - - - - 10,151
Interest bearing securities - - 58,849 7,104 158,269 224,222
Total financial assets subject to interest rate risk 10,151 - 58,849 7,104 158,269 234,373

- 20 -

bviles001
PwC

BRANDYWINE GLOBAL OPPORTUNISTIC FIXED INCOME FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

14. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)
14c.  Interest Rate Risk (Continued)

The table below show the sensitivity of the Fund's profit or loss and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates with all other
variables remaining constant. The sensitivity of the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on:

1)  The interest income for the period based on floating rate financial assets held as at 31 March 2024.
2)  Changes in fair value of investments for the period based on revaluing fixed rate financial assets as at 31 March 2024.

2024
Sensitivity of interest income Sensitivity of changes in fair

value of investments
100 basis

points
increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 199 (199) - -
Interest bearing securities 197 (197) (17,832) 21,734

2023
Sensitivity of interest income Sensitivity of changes in fair

value of investments
100 basis

points
increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 60 (60) - -
Interest bearing securities 443 (443) (16,642) 19,955

- 21 -

bviles001
PwC

BRANDYWINE GLOBAL OPPORTUNISTIC FIXED INCOME FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

14. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

14d. Credit Risk
Credit risk represents the risk that a counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to perform contractual obligations under a contract
and cause the Fund to incur a loss.

With respect to credit risk arising from the financial assets of the Fund, the Fund's exposure to credit risk arises from the default of the
counterparty, with the current exposure equal to the fair value of these instruments as disclosed in the Statement of Financial Position.